In the Indiana Supreme Court

In the Matter of the Reappointment of the State Public Defender

Supreme Court Case No. 24S-MS-11



Order Reappointing State Public Defender

On December 30, 2019, the Court issued an order appointing Amy E. Karozos to the office of State Public Defender for a four-year term, commencing on January 13, 2020, and expiring on January 13, 2024. Pursuant to Indiana Code section 33-40-1-1, the Court hereby reappoints Amy E. Karozos to the office of State Public Defender for a second four-year term, which shall commence on January 13, 2024, and expire on January 13, 2028.

Done at Indianapolis, Indiana, on 1/8/2024

Loretta H. Rush

Chief Justice of Indiana

All Justices concur.